A@ti\l A te‘. 2008-2009 Index

All of the songs, lessons, articles, and worksheets from the five 2008-2009 issues—over 150 of them!—are
listed below. They are grouped by the type of activity, then sorted by grade level and finally title. Because
you might prefer to view this information differently, we’ve made the index available for download at
www.activatemagazine.com/index.

Title Composer/Author Activity/Voicing Season/Subject Grades Nat’l Stnd Issue Page # (D Tracks
Music Class Warm-Ups Bourne, Patricia Activity Warm-up K-6 3 Oct 08 51
Four Walls - Instrument Families Burrows, Mark Activity Instrument families  1-6 6 Feb 09 61 28-49
Dynamic Soundscapes Burrows, Mark Activity Dynamics 2-6 4,6 Oct 08 68
Assemble a Melody Burrows, Mark Activity Reading notation 3-5 5 Dec 08 69
Follow the Drinking Gourd Bourne, Patricia Activity Singing 4-5 2,6,8,9 Feb 09 20
Melodic Rhythmic Guessing Game Burrows, Mark Activity Melodic rhythm 4-6 Feb 09 62
Dance Steps Used in Folk Dance: Step Hop and Weikart, Phyllis S. Article Folk Dance K-6 Aug 08 50
Schottische
Drum Circle 101 Burrows, Mark Article Drum circle K-6 Oct 08 42
Inside the Music Classroom: Becoming a Better Bourne, Patricia Article Strategies for K-6 April09 10
Teacher professional
evaluations
Inside the Music Classroom: Beyond State-Mandated ~ Bourne, Patricia Article Teaching Tips K-6 Oct 08 9
Assessments
Inside the Music Classroom: Counting It Down Bourne, Patricia Article Teaching Tips K-6 Dec 08 10
Inside the Music Classroom: Crossing Curricular Bourne, Patricia Article Cross-curricular K-6 Feb 09 10
Lines with Integrity strategies
Inside the Music Classroom: Priorities and Principles  Bourne, Patricia Article Teaching Tips K-6 Aug 08 11
Language-to-Dance Vocabulary Glossary Weikart, Phyllis S. Article Folk Dance K-6 Oct 08 67
Movement-based Approach to Playing Simple Bryant, Beth Article Teaching Tips K-6 Oct 08 53
Accompaniments, A
Moving Toward Health Sawyers, Karen S. Article Movement K-6 Dec 08 54
Uneven Folk Dance Steps: Three Step and Yemenite Weikart, Phyllis S. Article Folk Dance K-6 Oct 08 61
Uneven Folk Dance Steps: Two-Step and Polka Weikart, Phyllis S. Article Folk Dance K-6 Dec 08 60
Working With Macrobeat Weikart, Phyllis S. Article Movement K-6 Aug 08 MM CD
Concert Reflection Bourne, Patricia Article Evaluating 1-6 7 Dec 08 37
performance
Old Brass Wagon New England Dancing ~ Dance Steady beat and basic  K-3 1 April 09 56
Masters dance figures
Head and Shoulders New England Dancing ~ Dance Expression 1-5 1 Feb 09 56 25
Masters
Sally Sunshine New England Dancing ~ Dance Movement 1-6 1 Feb 09 55 24
Masters
Roger is Dead New England Dancing  Dance Dramatization 2-5 1 April 09 54
Masters
Kings and Queens Amidon, Peter Dance Renaissance 2-6 Feb 09 60 27
Listen to the Mockingbird New England Dancing ~ Dance Square Dance 3-5 6,8 April09 60
Masters
Down, Down Baby New England Dancing ~ Dance Steady beat 3-6 1 Feb 09 58 26
Masters
Haste to the Wedding New England Dancing ~ Dance Circle dance 4-8 8 April 09 58
Masters
Doublebska Polka Weikart, Phyllis S. Folk Dance ~ Bohemian 2-6 Dec 08 64 20
Sapri Tama Weikart, Phyllis S. Folk Dance  Israeli 2-6 Oct 08 66 23
Branle Normand Weikart, Phyllis S. Folk Dance ~ French 4-6 Aug 08 52 17
Carnavalito Weikart, Phyllis S. Folk Dance  Bolivian 4-6 Aug 08 54 18
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Title

Hora Bialik
Nebesko Kolo
Bechatzar Harabbi
Milanovo Kolo

Crash Test

Celebrating Black History in February and Reading

Month in March

Music of the Revolutionary War
Music of the Civil War

When Johnny Comes Marching Home

Science of Sound, The

Rondo Alla Turca

American Salute Listening Map
American Salute Listening Map

Go Down the Wishin’ Road
Everyone Keep the Beat

Patting to a Steady Beat, Both Hands Together
Rhythm Sticks for Beginners
Understanding Spatial Concepts
Estimating the Distance and Time
Moving to a Rhyme

Categories of Nouns

Mallet Ballet

Spelling Song

Sum Moves Like This, The

Make a Sound

Tune In

Up, Up, Down

It’s a Jungle in Here!

Mama Don’t Low

Trick or Treat!

Yankee Doodle

Yonder Come Day

America the Beautiful

Poly Jams

Body Percussion - West African
Body Percussion - West African Rhythms Visual
Curwen/Glover Hand Signs Poster
When the Saints Go Marching In
Congo Beat

Dizzy’s Bag

Sunny Day

Blues In, Blues Out

Camptown Races
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Composer/Author
Weikart, Phyllis S.
Weikart, Phyllis S.
Weikart, Phyllis S.
Weikart, Phyllis S.
Blair, Cathy

Bourne, Patricia

Morgan, Jeanette
Bourne, Patricia
Bourne, Patricia

Almeida, Artie
Almeida, Artie
Bourne, Patricia
Bourne, Patricia

Edwards, Doug
Weikart, Phyllis S.
Weikart, Phyllis S.
Bryant, Beth
Weikart/Carlton
Weikart/Carlton
Weikart/Carlton
Weikart/Carlton
Bryant, Beth
Weikart/Carlton
Weikart/Carlton
Mitchell/Dirksing

Mitchell/Dirksing

Gagné, Denise

Dirking, Donna

Edwards, Doug
Dirking, Donna
Forrest, Linda
Dirking, Donna
Edwards, Doug
Burrows, Mark
Burrows, Mark

Burrows, Mark

Morgan, Jeanette
Morgan, Jeanette
Rossa/Keller
Bauer, Susan
Blair/Morgan

Foster/Blair

Activity/Voicing Season/Subject

Folk Dance
Folk Dance
Folk Dance
Folk Dance
Found sounds

Lesson ideas

Lesson ideas
Lesson ideas
Lesson ideas

Listening
activity

Listening
activity

Listening
activity

Listening
activity

Marimbas
Movement
Movement
Movement
Movement
Movement
Movement
Movement
Movement
Movement
Movement

Orff Insts

Orff Insts

Orff Insts
Orff Insts

Orft Insts
Orff Insts
OrfF Insts
OrffInsts
Orft Insts
Percussion
Percussion
Percussion
Poster
Recorder
Recorder
Recorder
Recorder
Recorder

Recorder

Israeli

Serbian

Israeli

Serbian

Rhythm reading

Children’s Literature

Music History
Music History
Music History

Principles of sound;
timbre

Form
Theme and Variations
Theme and Variations

Form
Steady beat
Steady beat
Movement
Movement
Estimating
Sequencing
Form; macrobeat
Movement
Spelling
Addition

Vocalization;
instrument
exploration

sm pitch pattern; level
bordun

Melodic contour

Steady beat; rhythm
reading

Playing instruments
Dynamics; tremolo
Verse/refrain

Swing eighths
Playing instruments
Polyrhythm
Polyrhythm
Polyrhythm

Improv
Repeated notes
Swing eighths
Steps and skips
Blues

Dotted half notes and
similar phrases

Grades
4-6
4-6
5-6
5-6
3-5
2-5

4-6
5-8
5-8
K-6

3-5

5-8

5-8

4-8
K-1
K-1
K-2
K-2
1-3
2-3
3-5
3-6
3-6
3-6
PreK-2

PreK-3

K-1
1-3

2-3

3-4
3-5

4-6
4-8
2-6
3-6
3-6
K-6
1-3

3-4
3-4
3-4
4-5
4-5

Nat'l Stnd

6,9
6,9
3,6,9

3,6,9

3,6,9

1,2,6,9

1,8

1,2, 3

2,6

2,3,8

1,2,6,8,9
1,2

1,2
1,2,8,9
1,2,56
2,8

5,8

58

2,3,58,9
2,5,9
2,3,58,9
2,5
2,5,8,9
255

Issue

Oct 08
Dec 08
Oct 08
Dec 08
Feb 09
Feb 09

April 09
April 09
April 09
Aug 08

Dec 08
April 09
April 09

Dec 08
Aug 08
Aug 08
Oct 08
Dec 08
Dec 08
Aug 08
Aug 08
Oct 08
Dec 08
Dec 08
Oct 08

Aug 08

Feb 09
Aug 08

Feb 09
Oct 08
April 09
Feb 09
April 09
Oct 08
Oct 08
Oct 08
Aug 08
Feb 09
Dec 08
Feb 09
April 09
Feb 09
April 09

Page #

64
63
62
62
44
21

63
68
69
55

66

72

72

42
46
44
57
55
56
47
48
59
58
57
36

31

14
34

16
38
44
48
37
46
42
CD
33
54
48
52

50
48

(D Tracks

22
19
21
18
9-11

16
19
17

20

10

3-4

12-13

12-13

11

20-23
10-11
18-19

14-17



Title

America

Bamboo Flute

Pat-a-Pan

Map of Africa

Africa Fact Sheet

Music of West Africa, The

See Ya Real Soon

Sing We All Noel

Fly High, You Grand Old Flag
Good News!

Viva la Musica!
Hello Song
Time for Music

Kindergarten Corner: Morgan the Monkey
Bats and Cats

Kindergarten Corner: Moms are Speical

One Little Candle

Play the Bells to Celebrate

Cowhand, The
Go Down the Wishin’ Road

Improvise with the Seasons

If You're Ready
Ringing in the Holidays

Alleluia

Frere Jacques

May Peace Be Always With You
Benji Met a Bear

Hukilau

Pirate Adventure, A

Pledge of Allegiance, the

We Can Share a Dream

Did You Ever Want to Be the President?
Reading Rocks!

Web Visit to PBS Jazz Kids

Musical Journey, A

Case of the Missing Case, The

Getting to Know Leonard Bernstein
It’s In the Pictures

Not Too Loud, Not Too Soft...Just Right
All About Five

Costume Change

Fishin’ with Dad

Composer/Author
Smith/Carey/Blair

Morgan, Jeanette

Morgan, Jeanette

Kropff, Kris

Kropff, Kris

Gilpin, Greg
Schram, Ruth Elaine
Schram, Ruth Elaine
Greir/Everson

Weston, Mark
Gagné, Denise
Gagné, Denise

Gagné, Denise

Gagné, Denise

Gagné, Denise

Gagné, Denise

Gagné, Denise

Mitchell, Loretta
Edwards, Doug
Dirking, Donna

Mitchell, Loretta

Morgan, Jeanette

Mozart
Bodoin/Wolfe White
Bodoin, Kathy

Bourne, Patricia
Gilpin, Greg

Burrows, Mark
Gilpin, Greg
Angerman, David
Gilpin, Greg
Burrows, Mark
Morgan, Jeanette
Krueger, Bonnie J.
Vogt, Janet
VanPelt, Jenny
Krueger, Bonnie J.
Krueger, Bonnie J.
Knowis, Brenda
Krueger, Bonnie J.

Knowis, Brenda

Activity/Voicing Season/Subject

Recorder

Recorder
Recorder
Reproducible
Reproducible
Reproducible
Two-part
Two-part
Two-part
Two-part

Two-part
Unison
Unison

Unison

Unison

Unison

Unison

Unison

Unison
Unison

Unison

Unison

Unison

Unison
Unison
Unison

Unison
Unison

Unison
Unison
Unison
Unison
Unison
Web Visit
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet

3/4 time, dotted
quarter note rhythm,
and lyrical phrase

ABA form

Sixteenth notes
Cross-curricular
Cross-curricular
African music
Choral Performance
Choral performance
Choral Performance
Choral performance

Choral performance;
Spanish language

Echo singing;
learning names

Opening song; beat
competency

Steady beat

Minor tonality; 6/8
meter

Choral Performance

Steady beat; rhythm;
melodic contour

Steady beat;
playing/identifying
classroom percussion
instruments

Solo singing
Form; calypso

Improv; quarter and
whole notes; I-V

Singing

Playing pitched
percussion

Clear Unison
Clear Unison
Clear Unison

Singing; moving;
inner hearing

Hawaiian folk song
and dance

6/8 meter

Choral Performance
Choral performance
Choral performance
Choral performance
Jazz history

Note Values
Instruments
Composer

Terms

Dynamics

Rhythm notation
Compositions

Instrument families

Grades
4-6

4-6
4-6
3-6
4-6
4-6
2-5
3-5
4-6
4-6
5-6

PreK-1

PreK-1

K-1

K-3
K-3
K-5

1-2
1-5

2-4
2-4
2-4
3-4

3-5

3-6
3-6
4-5
4-6
5-6
5-6
1-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-4
2-4
2-4

Nat'l Stnd
2,5

2,5,9
2,5

6,8

1,8

1,2

1,2

1
1,2,4,6,8

INNS

1,2

6,8,9

Issue
April 09

Dec 08
Dec 08
Oct 08
Oct 08
Oct 08
April 09
Dec 08
April 09
Feb 09
Oct 08

Aug 08
Aug 08

Feb 09
Oct 08

April 09
Dec 08

Dec 08

April 09
Dec 08
Dec 08

Oct 08
Dec 08

Aug 08
Aug 08
Aug 08
Oct 08

Aug 08

Aug 08
April 09
Dec 08
Oct 08
Feb 09
Feb 09
Oct 08
Aug 08
April 09
Aug 08
Aug 08
April 09
Oct 08
April 09

Page #

50

50
52
CD
47
48
16
18
26
22
24

14

13

12
11

12
12

13

14
44
38

14
14

15
15
15
16

21

25
21
29
19
36
63
73
72
74
67
68
77
74
78

(D Tracks

12-13
14-16

5-6

5-6
8-9

3-4

1-2

1-2

1-2

3-4

2-4

7-8
5-6
9-10

11-12

13-14

7-8
6-7
7-8
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Title

Sally Saxophone Wants a Snare Drum

Shhhhhhhhhhh. ..

Top of the Treble to You!

Vote for Music!

All About Abby

Music Boxes

Picture This

Bernstein’s Burning Questions
Magic Wand Notes

Musical Crossword, A
Show What You Know

Tempo Tester

Flag Fiasco

Music Fortune Teller Fun

Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart Biography
Spotlight on Leonard Bernstein

You Can Count On It!

... testing 1-2-3, testing ...

Do You Know the Way to Accra?
Fife and Drum, The

I Have a Dream

Instrument Scramble

Mozart Mix-up

Music Style Shuffle

Music Sudoku: Instruments
Queen Latifah’s Code

Spotlight on Stevie Wonder
Super Rhythm

True History of Yankee Doodle, The
Vanity PL8S

Wondrous Words!

Arrow Answers

Composer Anagrams

How Well Do You Spell?
Instruments, Please

One-Family Band, A

What’s In a Name?
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Composer/Author
Kropff, Kris

Vogt, Janet

Vogt, Janet
Krueger, Bonnie J.
Vogt, Janet

Vogt, Janet

Vogt, Janet
VanPelt, Jenny
Vogt, Janet

Lorenz/Meeks/
VogtWork

Lorenz/Meeks/Vogt

Vogt, Janet
Morgan, Jeanette
Knowis, Brenda
VanPelt, Jenny
VanPelt, Jenny
Vogt, Janet
Vogt, Janet

Kropff, Kris
Morgan, Jeanette
Knowis, Brenda
Krueger, Bonnie J.
VanPelt, Jenny
Knowis, Brenda
Kropff, Kris
Krueger, Bonnie J.
VanPelt, Jenny
Kropff, Kris
Morgan, Jeanette
Krueger, Bonnie J.
VanPelt, Jenny
Vogt, Janet
Krueger, Bonnie J.
Krueger, Bonnie J.
Vogt, Janet
Krueger, Bonnie J.

Krueger, Bonnie J.

Activity/Voicing Season/Subject

Worksheet

Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet

Worksheet

Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet

Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet
Worksheet

Instruments and
families

Rest values
Note speller
Terms

Note Values
Vocabulary
Note speller
Composer
Note values

Musical terms

Musical terms and
instruments

Tempo

World music

Terms

Composer (Mozart)
Composer

Note and rest values

Note names and
rhythm values

African music
Music History
Note speller
Instruments
Symbols

Styles
Instruments
Performers
Performers
Note and rest values
Music History
Compostions
Performers
Melodic contour
Composers
Notespeller
Instruments
Logic

Compostions

Grades

2-4

2-4
2-4
2-4
3-4
3-4
3-4
3-5
3-5
3-5

3-5

3-5
3-6
3-6
3-6
4-5
4-5
4-6

4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
5-6
5-6
5-6
5-6
5-6
5-6

Nat'l Stnd

LS Y Y N

6,9
58

6,9

Issue
Oct 08

Feb 09
Feb 09
Oct 08
Aug 08
Feb 09
Dec 08
April 09
Feb 09
April 09

April 09

Feb 09
Dec 08
Aug 08
Dec 08
April 09
Dec 08
Feb 09

Oct 08
April 09
Dec 08
Oct 08
Dec 08
Aug 08
Aug 08
Feb 09
Feb 09
Oct 08
April 09
Aug 08
Feb 09
Dec 08
Aug 08
Oct 08
Dec 08
Aug 08
Aug 08

Page #
72

72
75
75
69
73
73
75
74
79

76

76
75
76
68
73
74
77

50
66
71
76
72
71
73
68
66
71
65
74
67
77
78
77
76
75
70

(D Tracks

21-25



